101463234 101463234 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY 10: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type X New Assignment Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Second PTO Error Reel # Frame # Departmental File Second Party Name (ime 1) Evergreen International, Inc. Departmental File Second Party Name (ime 2) Receiving Party BlueBird International, Inc. Name (ime 2) Receiving Party BlueBird International, Inc. Name (ime 3) BlueBird International, Inc. Name (ime 3) BlueBird International, Inc. Receiving Party Second	Image: International content of patients and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Year Year Year Year Correction of PTO Error Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document (D#) Correction of PTO Error Rest # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Departmental File Second Party Name (ine 1) Ever Green International, Inc. Name (ine 2) Name (ine 2) Receiving Party Name (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Denver StapicOuto StapicOuto StapicOuto StapicOuto	Expires 06/30/99	1619A	09-20-2000	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Dicense Document ID# License Correction of PTO Error Reel # Reel # Frame # Departmental File Departmental File Corrective Document Wark if additional names of conveying parties attached Reel # Frame # Departmental File Departmental File Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue Address (line 3) Denver Consection approximative attached StateCountry only. Name StateCountry Address (line 3) Denver Consection apprendative attached	Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Ocrrection of PTD Error Merger Other U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security Market Correction of PTD Error Wark if additional names of conveying parties attached Exocution Date Month Day, Year Name (line 1) Ever Greeen International, Inc. 01 01 1997 Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Date Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 3) Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Year Address (line 3)	OMB 0651-0027			PATENT
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# Change of Name Corrective Occument Merger Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security By US, Boorement Corrective Document Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Evergreen International, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) States an appointment of a assignment of a domesic receiving party is not domesic in the Unit Date in the Unit Da	Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Ocrrection of PTD Error Reel # Frame # Department IF Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Market Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Discomment Agencies) Name (ine 1) Ever Use ONLY by US. Socomment Agencies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mannin Day, Year Name (ine 1) Ever Greeen International, Inc. 01 01 1997 Name (ine 2) Second Party Second Party Second Party Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Gonith Day Year Name (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (ine 3) Everest Cold Sociacumity Sociacumity </th <th>J.</th> <th></th> <th>101463234</th> <th></th>	J.		101463234	
Submission Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Document ID# Change of Name Corrective Occument Merger Corrective Document Other Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security Agreement Reel # Frame # Departmental File Security By US, Boorement Corrective Document Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 1) Evergreen International, Inc. Name (line 2) Execution Date Second Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Execution Date Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) States an appointment of a assignment of a domesic receiving party is not domesic in the Unit Date in the Unit Da	Submission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Ocrrection of PTD Error Reel # Frame # Department IF Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Market Corrective Document Frame # Departmental File Security Discomment Agencies) Name (ine 1) Ever Use ONLY by US. Socomment Agencies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Mannin Day, Year Name (ine 1) Ever Greeen International, Inc. 01 01 1997 Name (ine 2) Second Party Second Party Second Party Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Gonith Day Year Name (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (ine 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (ine 3) Everest Cold Sociacumity Sociacumity </th <th>a.A.</th> <th>RECO</th> <th></th> <th>T</th>	a.A.	RECO		T
Stubmission Type Conveyance Type X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Diceument Document 10# License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Other Corrective Document (U.S. Government Agencies) Merger Other Corrective Document (U.S. Government Agencies) Month. Day Yea Name (line 1) Evergreen International, Inc. Of 10 1 199' Name (line 2) Second Party Month. Day Yea Name (line 2) Execution Date Month. Day Yea Address (line 3) Denver Execution Date Governation Date Governation Date Address (line	Stubmission Type Conveyance Type X New X Assignment Security Agreement Resubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Document IDP Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel 4 Frame # Departmental File Security SUS-Convention Agnetics Name (ine 1) Ever of Correction of PTO Error Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached frame and the convention of the convention tate. Name (ine 1) Ever of Correction of PTO Error Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached frame and the convention of the convention tate. Name (ine 1) Ever of Correction of PTO Error Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached frame and the convention bate. Name (ine 2) Ever of Correcting parties attached frame and the convention bate. Month. bay Year Name (ine 2) Ever of Correcting parties attached frames of receiving parties attached frames at assignment and the convent to be receiving parties. Ever of the convent to be receiving parties attached frames at assignment and the United State. Name (ine 2) Correction Date. Month and dotterss. Ever for the first Receiving Party on the convent to be received parties attached dotterss. Name (ine 2) Correction Date. Month additerss. Ever for the first Receiving Party on	ひ TO: The Comr	nissioner of Patents and Trade		nal document(s) or copy(ies).
Instruction Instruction Instruction Presubmission (Non-Recordation) License Change of Name Correction of PTO Error Merger Other Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Corrective Document (for Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (ine 1) Evergreen International, Inc. 01 01 199 Name (ine 2) Execution Date Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Bay Yes Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If domestic representative is attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If domestic If domestic Name (ine 2) StateGountry Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached If domestic Address (ine 3) Denver Co 80229 StateGountry State in pubus StateGountry <	Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Iterase / Other Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Document IF // US. Covernment Government = Second File Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Document IF // US. Covernment Government = Second File Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Departmental File Second File Second Party Name (ine 1) Second Party Name (ine 2) Second Party Name (ine 3) Address (ine 3) Denver Cov SumtCognity Zu Code SumtCognity S				
Document ID#	Document ID# Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document revel # Frame # Corrective Document revel # Frame # Dopartmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Mare (line 1) Evergreen International, Inc. Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) State, an appointment of a domestic representative is attached Denver Cov Receiving Party Cov Receiving Party Name (line 2) Cov Receiving Party Cov Recei			X Assignment Secur	rity Agreement
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day, Yea Name (line 1) EverGreen International, Inc. 01 01 199' Name (line 2) Esconton Date Month Day, Yea Name (line 1) EverGreen International, Inc. 01 01 199' Name (line 2) Esconton Date Month Day, Yea Name (line 2) Esconton Date Month Day, Yea Name (line 2) Esconton Date Month Day, Yea Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day, Yea Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day, Yea Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day, Yea Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day, Yea Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Socond Socond Socond Address (line 3) Denver Coveret Socov	Reel # Frame # Under ger Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by US. Government Agencies) Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by US. Government Agencies) Corrective Document (For Use ONLY by US. Government Agencies) Name (line 1) EverGreen International, Inc. (Dit 0.1 199) Name (line 2) Second Party Month Oay, Year Name (line 2) Second Party Month Day, Year Name (line 2) Second Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) International, Inc. Idexument to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Idexument to be receiving parties attached Address (line 1) 1400 E. 666th Avenue Generation Date sequence in the s	1		License Chang	ge of Name
Reel # Frame # U.S. Government For Use OUX's by U.S. Government Agencies) Reel # Frame # Departmental File Secret File Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Month Day Vea Execution Date Month Day Vea Name (line 1) EverGreen International, Inc. [01 01 199'] Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Vea Second Party Execution Date Month Day Vea Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Vea Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Month Day Vea Name (line 2) International, Inc. Mark (ine 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue Address (line 2) State/Country Address (line 3) Denver Cov State/Country State/Country State/Country Name Cov Address (line 3) Denver Ch State/Country State/Country State/Via Country Name Cov Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Reel # Irame # U.S. Government (For Use Okt. YD U.S. Government Month Day, Year Name (Ime 2) Name (Ime 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached (Designatury is not domined in the Unice of a domestic representative is attached (Designatury is not domestic (For Spatta document for expatta document for expatta document (For Use Okt. YD U.S. Okt. YD U.S. Okt. YD (For Office Use Okt. Y (For Office Use			Merger Other	,
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Name (line 1) EverGreen International, Inc. (01 01 199') Name (line 2) Execution Date Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue Designation must be separate document fr Address (line 2) State/Country Zig Code Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Name (ine 1) Ever Green International, Inc. (01.01.1997) Name (ine 2) Execution Date Month Day Vear Second Party Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (ine 2) Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (ine 2) Execution Date Month Day Vear Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (ine 2) 1400 E. 66th Avenue States, an appointent of a domastic entropy of address (ine 2) Address (ine 3) Denver Co 80229 Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name States (ine 3) Address (ine 4) Address (ine 4) States (ine 4) States (ine 4) States (ine 4)		ا	U.S. Gove	e rnment Sovernment Agencies)
Name (line 1) EverGreen International, Inc. (01 01 199') Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Vector Name (line 1) Execution Date Month Day Vector Name (line 2) Execution Date Month Day Vector Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) H document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) H document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Gate attached Name (line 2) H document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Gate attached Address (line 2) Gate attached Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver City State/Country State/Country Zip Code Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (ine 1) EverGreen International, Inc. (01 01 1997) Name (ine 2) Execution Date (01 01 1997) Second Party Receiving Party Execution Date Name (ine 2) Execution Date (01 01 1997) Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (ine 2) H document to be record Name (ine 2) State: on appointment and treependormal and trecords andecords (inceremont and trecords and and and a	Reel #	Frame #	Departmental Fil	le Secret File
Inverticited in the control of the first Receiving Party Execution Date Month Day Yee Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Address (line 2) States, an appointme of a domestic Address (line 2) States, an appointme of a domestic Address (line 3) Denver CO Receiving Party States/Country Zip Code Dornestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Name (line 2) Execution Date. Name (line 1) Execution Date. Name (line 1) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document to be record Name (line 2) If document and the United Soft attached Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue Address (line 2) StateCountry Address (line 3) Denver Cdv StateCountry Zig Code StateCountry Zig Code Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 4) Is/2000 INBURCH Monoco258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP Table to the discustor of to documents of tecended to document of the docume	Conveying F	Party(ies)	Mark if additional names of conve	
Second Party Execution Date Month Day Yes Name (line 1)	Second Party Execution Date Month Day Year Name (line 1) Month Day Year Name (line 2) Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) BlueBird International, Inc. If document to be record is an assignment and to domicile in the Unice of is an assignment and to domicile in the Unice of its an assignment and to domicile in the Unice of a domicile in the Unice of the domicile and the Unice of the Unic	Name (line 1)	EverGreen Interna	tional, Inc.	01 01 1997
Name (line 1)	Name (line 1)				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) BlueBird International, Inc. If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Signment and receiving parties attached If document to be receiving parties astached Address (line 2) Image: Signment and	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) BlueBird International, Inc. If document to be record is an assignment and receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document is a signment and the record is an assignment and the receiving part is not assignment and the receiving part is not assignment. If document is the receiving part is not assignment and the receiving part is not assignment. Address (line 2) If 400 E. 66th Avenue If address (line 2) If address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 City State:Country Big Country Assignment. Name If address (line 2) If address (line 2) If address (line 3) Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 City State:Country Big Country Big Country Name If address (line 3) If address (line 3) If address (line 3) Address (line 3) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) 19/2000 MMAINEN Modo258 37&294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY If address (line 4) 19/2000 MMAINEN Modo258 37&294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY If address (line 4) 19/2000 MMAINEN M				Month Day Year
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) BlueBird International, Inc. If document to be receiving parties attached Name (line 2) Image: Signment and the receiving parties attached If document to be receiving parties assignment and receiving parties assignment and receiving parties assignment and receiving parties attached Address (line 2) Image: Signment and S	Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name (line 1) BlueBird International, Inc. If document to be record is an assignment and receiving parties attached Name (line 2) If document is an assignment and receiving party is an assignment and receiving party is not assignment and receiving party is not assignment. If document is an assignment and receiving party is not assignment. Address (line 2) If 400 E. 66th Avenue If address (line 2) If address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 City State/Country Big Country State/Country Name If address (line 2) Address (line 3) If address (line 3) Address (line 1) If address (line 2) If address (line 3) Address (line 3) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 4) If address (line 6) If address (line 6) If address (line 6)	Name (line 2)			
Name (line 1) BlueBird International, Inc. If document to be recision as assignment and receiving party is not domiciled in the Unite States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact. Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 City State/Country Zip Code Domnestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (ine 1) BlueBird International, Inc. If document to be records: an assignment and to be records. Including the formation of the document to be records. Including the document of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document for Assignment.) Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue If document to be records. Including the document of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document for Assignment.) Address (line 2) CO 80229 Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Image: Second State (Second State (State (Second State (Second State (Sta				nomos of rozoiving notice attached
Name (line 2) Is an assignment and domiciled in the Uniter States, an appointment of a domestic domiciled in the Uniter States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attact appointment of a domestic representative is attact and the separate document in Assignment.) Address (line 2) Co 80229 Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 Chv State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY State/Country	Name (ine 2) Is an assignment and converte receiving party is not domiciled in the United of a domestic receiving party is not domiciled in the United of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) CO 80229 Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 3) Address (line 3) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY Y 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document from Steeder (Differ, Washington, D.C. 2003). See OME 100-2014. Material Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment. Office, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OME 100-2014. Material Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment. See OME 100-2014. Material Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment. See OME 100-2014. Material Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment. See OME 100-2014. Material Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment. Differ, Washington, D.C. 2003. See OME 100-2014. Material Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment. Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment. Burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Assignment Precise. ON DOT	U			
Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue Address (line 2) Co Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 Co 80229 Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 1) 1400 E. 66th Avenue States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designate document from Assignment.) Address (line 2) CO 80229 Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) First Receiving Party only. Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY Address (line 3) For OFFICE USE ONLY FC:Stil 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document pattering the data meeded to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark ASIB (OFFICE ON ASIBMENT DocuMent) Doc. 2053. See ONE Public burden reporting for this collection of information and Regulatory Affars. Office of Maragement and Budget. Paperok Reduction Project (051-027), Washington, Doc. 2053. See ONE Public burden reporting tor this collection of information and Regulatory Affars. Dire of Maragement and Budget. Paperok Reduction Project (051-027), Washington, Doc. 2053. See ONE	Name month	Blueblia incernat	cional, inc.	
Address (line 2) Converting and Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Denver City Converting and Address City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 MBUYEN 0000258 378294	Address (line 2) (Designation must be a separate document transment.) Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 MBUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:S81 40.00 DP 40.00 DF Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document partering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chef Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2053. See ONB Public burden reporting for this collection of information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Papervok Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 2053. See ONB Public burden reporting for this collection of and regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chef Information Officer. Washington, D.C. 2053. See ONB Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget. Papervok Reduction Project (0651-0627), Washington, D.C. 2053. See ONB			lonal, InC.	is an assignment and t
Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Denver City CO State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Assignment.) Address (line 3) Denver CO 80229 Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (line 2)			is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic
City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	City State/Country Zip Code Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (line 2)			is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a
Domestic Representative Name and Address Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DNGUYEN O0000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. Name	Name (line 2) Address (line 1)			is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from
Name	Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DMBUYEN 19/2000 DMBUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2023. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRES	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver		is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 80229
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DNGUYEN V0000258 378294	Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) Isy2000 DMBUYEN 19/2000 DMBUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP Upblic burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingtor, DC. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City	nue	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DHBUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 2053. D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Bugdet, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2050. Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City	nue	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DNGUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City	nue	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
Address (line 4) 19/2000 DHBUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	Address (line 4) 19/2000 JMBUYEN 00000258 378294 FC:581 40.00 DP 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City	nue	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
19/2000 DHBUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	19/2000 JNGUYEN 00000258 378294 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FC:581 40.00 DP Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do Not SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Re Name Address (line 1)	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City	nue	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
	FC:581 40.00 @P USE Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRED	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R(Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2)	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City	nue	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
FC:581 40.00 DP 40.0	Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. Do NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic Ro Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City	nue	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
40 E	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R(Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City epresentative Name and	aue CO State/Country d Address Enter for the first Rece	is an assignment and t receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.) 8 0 2 2 9 Zip Code
	gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washingto D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRE	Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R(Name Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 4)	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City epresentative Name and	aue CO State/Country d Address Enter for the first Rece	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)
		Name (line 2) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Domestic R(Name Address (line 3) Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Address (line 3) Address (line 4) 19/2000 DMGUYEN FC:581	1400 E. 66th Aven Denver City epresentative Name and 00000258 378294 40.00 DP ng for this collection of information is estimate office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, O	DUE CO State/Country d Address Enter for the first Rece FOR OFFICE USE ONLY FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative is attach (Designation must be a separate document fro Assignment.) 80229 Zip Code

REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0920

FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Correspondent Name ar	d Address Area Code and Telephone	
Name Robert	G. Hueston, Esq.	
	Krendl Sachnoff & Way	
Address (line 2) 370 17t	n Street	
Address (line 3) Suite 5	350	
Address (line 4) Denver,		
Pages Enter the tota including an	number of pages of the attached conveyan attachments.	nce document # 2
Application Number(s) o	Patent Number(S)	Mark if additional numbers attached TH numbers for the same property).
	[D378294	Patent Number(s)
If this document is being filed togethe signed by the first named executing it	r with a <u>new</u> Patent Application, enter the date the pate nventor.	nt application was Month Day Year
Patent Cooperation Treat Enter PCT application <u>only if</u> a U.S. Applic has not been assig	PCT PCT PCT	PCT
Number of Properties	Enter the total number of properties involve	ved. # 1
Fee Amount Method of Payment: Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR Enclosed X Deposit Account account or if additional fees can be charged to the account Deposit Account Number:	
Statement and Signature	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes No
To the best of my know	ledge and belief, the foregoing information copy of the original document. Charges to	is true and correct and any deposit account are authorized, as
Robert G. Hues		August 29, 2000
Name of Person Signi	ig Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0921

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

WHEREAS, EverGreen International, Inc., an Indiana corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the following registered trademarks: United States Registration No. 1,932,353; United States Registration No. 1,882,802; United States Registration No. 1,876,385; United States Registration No. 1,865,573; United States Registration No. 1,862,248; United States Registration No. 1,862,247; United States Certificate of Renewal No. 759,168; and German Registration No. 2,090,216 (all of the foregoing, together with any reissues, substitutions, continuations, or extensions therefor collectively are referred to herein as the "Trademarks"), United States Patent Application No. 08/657,630 and United States Patent Application No. 29/046,962 (such applications, together with any patents issuing therefrom, reissues, substitutions, or extensions therefor collectively are referred to herein as the "Patent Applications"); and

WHEREAS, BlueBird International, Inc., a Colorado corporation (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patent Applications owned by Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer to Assignee and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patent Applications, together with all goodwill associated with such Trademarks or Patent Applications, for the United States and throughout the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for its own use or for the use of its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this Assignment not been made. Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all priority rights in and to the Trademarks or the Patent Applications and authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents issuing from the Patent Applications to Assignee, or its successor and assigns.

The foregoing assignment includes any re-issue, re-examination, or extension of any of the listed Trademarks or patents issuing from the Patent Applications, and the right to recover damages for any past infringements of the Trademarks or any patents issuing from the Patent Applications. Assignor covenants that Assignor has the full right to convey the entire right, title and interest in the Trademarks and Patent Applications, free and clear of any and all title defects, liens, encumbrances, security interests of any kind, nature or description, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor covenants that no other person or party has any rights, title or interest in or to the Trademarks or the Patent Applications, and that Assignor does not have title to any other patents, patent applications, trademarks, or trademark applications.

Assignor further agrees, at any time upon request of Assignee or its successors and assigns, to execute and deliver any and all other appropriate supplemental agreements and other instruments, and to take any other action reasonably necessary to: (i) carry out the intent of this Assignment; (ii) to make this Assignment fully and legally effective, binding, and enforceable as between the parties hereto or as against third parties; or (iii) to perfect title in the Trademarks or Patent Applications in Assignee or its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 011044 FRAME: 0922

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been duly authorized and executed effective as of the 1st day of January, 1997.

ASSIGNOR:

EVERGREEN INTERNATIONAL, INC., an Indiana Corporation

Gramelspacher, President

STATE OF $\pm i \hat{\mathcal{L}}$)

) ss.

COUNTY OF Marian)

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 28 day of February, 1997, by Mark B. Gramelspacher as President of EverGreen International, Inc.

WITNESS MY HAND AND OFFICIAL SEAL. My commission expires: Receiver April 05,2008 Relector Spiece